

Ohio Revised Code

Section 2151.453 Suspension of payments for foster care.

Effective: October 17, 2019

Legislation: House Bill 166 - 133rd General Assembly

If any determination required under division (B) of section 2151.452 of the Revised Code is not timely made, the federal payments for foster care under division (A)(1) of section 5101.1411 of the Revised Code for the emancipated young adult shall be suspended. The payments shall resume upon a subsequent determination that reasonable efforts have been made to prepare the emancipated young adult for independence, but only if both of the following apply:

- (A) The emancipated young adult complies with division (A)(1) of section 5101.1411 of the Revised Code.
- (B) There has been a timely determination of best interest under division (A) of section 2151.452 of the Revised Code.